

Notice of Intent to Award

To: Proposers to Marjaree Mason Center Request for Proposals (RFP)

Relocation Marketing

From: Marjaree Mason Center, Board of Directors

Nicole Linder, CEO

Date: December 23, 2024

Re: Notice of Intent to Award

Pursuant to Marjaree Mason Center ("MMC") soliciting proposals utilizing a singular step process of RFP with evaluation criteria including scorecard for selection of a marketing vendor, MMC is issuing this Notice of Intent to Award for the subject RFP to Windsong Productions. We thank you all for your participation in this formal procurement process. We hope you will continue to take an interest in projects with Marjaree Mason Center. This Notice of Intent to Award is subject to execution of a written contract and, as a result, this notice does NOT constitute the formation of a contract between MMC and the apparent successful Proposer. The Proposer shall not acquire any legal or equitable rights relative to the contract services until a contract containing terms and conditions acceptable to MMC is executed. If the apparent successful Proposer fails to execute a contract with MMC, MMC may revoke the award and award the contract to the next highest ranked Proposer. MMC further reserves the right to cancel this notice of intent to award at any time prior to the execution of a written contract.

Any Proposer who responded to the solicitation and claims to have been aggrieved by this award decision shall have the opportunity to submit an appeal of contract award decision.

Appeals shall be sent to the CEO, Nicole Linder, rfp@mmcenter.org, 1600 M Street, Fresno, CA 93721.